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Disclaimer

Thisdocumenthasbeenpreparedby InterpumpGroupS.p.A for useduring
meetingswith investorsand financialanalystsand is solely for information
purposes. The information set out herein has not been verified by an
independentaudit company.
Neither the Company nor any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, branches,
representativeoffices(theάDǊƻǳǇέύΣaswell asanyof their directors, officers,
employees, advisersor agents (the άDǊƻǳǇRepresentativesέύacceptsany
responsibility for/or makes any representation or warranty, express or
implied, asto the accuracy, timelinessor completenessof the informationset
out herein or any other related information regardingthe Group, whether
written, oralor in visualor electronicform, transmittedor madeavailable.
Thisdocumentmay contain forward-lookingstatementsabout the Company
and/or the Groupbasedon current expectationsand opinionsdevelopedby
the Company,as well as basedon current plans, estimates, projectionsand
projects of the Group. These forward-looking statements are subject to
significantrisksand uncertainties(many of which are outside the control of
the Companyand/or the Group) which could causea material difference
betweenforward-lookinginformationandactualfuture results.

Theinformation set out in this documentis providedasof the date indicated
herein. Exceptas required by applicablelaws and regulations, the Company
assumesno obligation to provide updatesof any of the aforesaidforward-
lookingstatements.
Under no circumstances shall the Group and/or any of the Group
Representativesbe held liable (for negligenceor otherwise) for any lossor
damagehowsoeverarisingfrom any useof this documentor its contentsor
otherwisein connectionwith the documentor the aforesaidforward-looking
statements. Thisdocumentdoesnot constituteanoffer to sellor a solicitation
to buy or subscribeto Companysharesandneither this entire documentor a
portion of it mayconstitutea recommendationto effect anytransactionor to
concludeanylegalactof anykindwhatsoever.
Thisdocumentmaynot be reproducedor distributed, in whole or in part, by
any personother than the Company. By viewingand/or acceptinga copyof
thisdocument, youagreeto beboundby the foregoinglimitations.
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FINANCIALS
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Q3 2018 ConsolidatedResults
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Q3 2017 Q3 2018 y/y

Organicgrowth in sales
FX contribution
Increasein perimeter

+13.8%
-0.7%
+6.2%

TOTAL REPORTED SALES 259.9 310.1 +19.3%

EBITDA 61.1 73.0 +19.3%

EBITDA / SALES 23.5% 23.5%

NET INCOME (asreported)
Taxrate
NET INCOME (adjusted*)
Taxrate

32.9
30.8%

43.0
27.2%
42.7

27.3%

+30.8%

+30.0%

* Q318 Statutorynet incomeincludesŀ ϵлΦо millionadjustmentin the negative goodwillof GS-Hydro acquisition

NET DEBT 287.9 276.9 - 11.0 mn

COMMITMENTS FOR PURCHASE OF SUBSIDIARIES 51.8 43.1 - 8.7 mn

TREASURY SHARES (asat 30/09) 1,651,752 2,728,489
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9M 2018 ConsolidatedResults
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9M 2017 9M 2018 y/y

Organicgrowth in sales
FX contribution
Increasein perimeter

+13.1%
-3.5%
+6.9%

TOTAL REPORTED SALES 818.7 953.6 +16.5%

EBITDA 191.9 219.8 +14.5%

EBITDA / SALES 23.4% 23.0%

NET INCOME (asreported)
Taxrate
NET INCOME (adjusted*)
Taxrate

99.1
33.1%

137.3
27.4%
125.4
29.2%

+38.5%

+26.5%

* 9M18 Statutorynet incomeincludesŀ ϵммΦфƳƴ ƻƴŜ-off resultingfrom negative goodwill in the acquisitionof GS-Hydro

NET DEBT 287.9 276.9 - 11.0 mn

COMMITMENTS FOR PURCHASE OF SUBSIDIARIES 51.8 43.1 - 8.7 mn

TREASURY SHARES (asat 30/09) 1,651,752 2,728,489
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Quarterly& YTD Resultsby Sector
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WATER-JETTING Q3 2018 y/y 9M 2018 y/y

Organicgrowth in sales
FX contribution
Increasein perimeter

+13.1%
-

+0.2%

+9.6%
-3.9%
+2.8%

TOTAL REPORTED SALES 108.0 +13.3% 323.5 +8.5%

EBITDA 31.5 +25.8% 89.9 +13.2%

EBITDA / SALES 29.0% 27.7%

HYDRAULICS Q3 2018 y/y 9M 2018 y/y

Organicgrowth in sales
FX contribution
Increasein perimeter

+14.1%
-0.9%
+9.6%

+15.2%
-3.3%
+9.2%

TOTAL REPORTED SALES 202.1 +22.8% 630.1 +21.1%

EBITDA 41.4 +14.8% 129.9 +15.5%

EBITDA / SALES 20.5% 20.6%



FINANCIALS
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FY 2017 ConsolidatedResults

FY 2016 FY 2017 y/y

Organicgrowth in sales
FX contribution
Increasein perimeter

+9.3%
-0.7%
+9.1%

TOTAL REPORTED SALES 922.8 1,086.5 +17.7%

EBITDA 198.5 248.6 +25.3%

EBITDA / SALES 21.5% 22.9%

NET INCOME (asreported)
Taxrate
NET INCOME (adjusted*)
Taxrate

94.5
36.4%

135.7
29.4%
129.8
32.4%

+43.7%

+37.4%

* 2017 Statutorynet incomeincludesϵрΦтƳƴ ƻƴŜ-off positive effectof reassessmentof U.S. deferredtax assets& liabilities

NET DEBT 257.3 273.5 +16.3 mn

COMMITMENTS FOR PURCHASE OF SUBSIDIARIES 42.8 46.8 +4.0 mn

TREASURY SHARES (asat 31/12) 2,281,752 1,561,752
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FINANCIALS

ϵ mn - net of Cleaning(dismissedin 2005) and ElectricMotors (2011)

Sales  & EBITDA Trend

First 12 monthsΩ ǘǳǊƴƻǾŜǊ
of acquiredcompanies

Organicbusiness

Sales & EBITDA net of Cleaning(dismissedin 2005) and ElectricMotors (2011) for consistencywith currentbusiness
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FINANCIALS

Net Debt / EBITDA(12 M) 

Net of treasurystock and includingcommitmentsfor purchaseof investments

1.22
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Who we are

4World leader in the nichemarket of high-
pressure plungerpistonpumpsfor water 
and other fluids. Premium-price, 
reputablebrands

4Growingrangeof applications:

ÅIndustrial Cleaning

ÅChemical, Food, Pharma, Cosmetic
processing

ÅAutomotive, Marine, Oil&Gas, 
Tunneling, Mining, Steel Industry

4Not onlypistonpumps: enteredthe wider
universeof fluid handlingwith the 
acquisitionof Inoxpaand Mariotti&Pecini
(2017)

4Global supplierof hydraulicpartsand 
complete systems

4Co-design and directsales to all major 
OEMs, plus an extensivenetwork of 
distributors

4Mainapplicationsare Trucks, Industrial 
Vehicles, Earth-moving, Agriculture, 
Construction, Lifting, Machine tools, 
Tunneling

WATER-JETTING HYDRAULICS

INTERPUMP
GROUP

4Public company (~75% free float)

4Listedat the Milan Stock Exchange since1996 
(ticker: IP.MI)

4Amongthe largestmarket capsin the STAR segment

4Stock iseligiblefor PIRs(government-sponsored
savinginvestmentplansfor Italianhouseholdswith 
significanttax advantages)



Diversifiedacrosseverydimension
Diversificationof our business is the keyto our resilienceand low overallcyclicality

Bothdivisionshavemovedfrom the 
initial 100% concentrationin one sector
to a wide range of applicationsacross
different industries

Hydraulics: ongoingenlargementof 
product range throughacquisitions.
Water-Jetting: expansionfrom
the historicalnicheof high-pressure 
pumpsinto the wider world of fluid
handling.

Our20 largestcustomersamountfor 
about10% of consolidatedsales.
No single customerabove1%.

Wesell our products all over the world, 
either throughour increasingdirect

presence, or throughdistributors.

Most goodssoldare produced
locallyor at leastin the same

currency. OurFX impact ismostly
relative to the translationof 

financialstatements. No currency
hedgingisnecessary.

Stainlesssteel, aluminum, brass, 
cast iron, copper, and countless

other alloys. Smart, forward-
lookingbuyingpolicy keepsus

safefrom pricevolatility.

All classes of customersare serviced
directly, througha localsubsidiary, or 

througha distributor accordingto their
sizeand importance: from the ǿƻǊƭŘΩǎ

largestOEMsto small retail customers.
10
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Competitive Scenario

Symbolicrepresentationςnot to scale 11

Flow Handling
Food, Cosmetics & Pharma
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GROWTH
DRIVERS

Niche of Very High Pressure Plunger Pumps
(estimated market size: <1bn/yr)


